AAA365

Commerce Street.

. frrayson Sts.

MEZTING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 18th, A. D. 1929, 10:00 A. M.

7 R

PRESEN?: Honorable C., M. Chambers, presiding, a%d Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright .

On motion, of Compissioners Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes
of the meeting of February 1lth, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

==-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=-- -
Proposal to pave New Braunfels Avenue from Highland Blvd. to Floral Avenue; Floral Avenue from
New Brgunfels Ave. tQ Gevers Street; Cincinnati Avenue from Fredericksburg Road to Elemdorf
Street; Cincinnati Avenue from Jpsepﬁine Tobin Driye to Woodlawn Avenue; Denver Blvd. from
Mittman Street to Walters Street; South Brazos Street from Frio City Road to Harriman Street;
ﬁrmistgad_street from Soleﬁad Street torPecan Street; Gevers Street from Porter Street to City

imits, were opened and referred to City Engineer for tabulation.

ﬁroposed to Bﬁild one Steel, rock storage bin were opened and referred to City Engineer for

abulation.

i
i : R

Proposals to bulld Fire Station No. 5, and the small Auditorium and Branch Library in San Pedro

Springs Park, were opened and referred to the City Building Inspector.

i PR
|
i

‘bn motion, duly seconded and ca;ried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police,

:Lowes Sgrvice Station, for permit to install gas equipment at 728 S, Flores Street.
Molff-Marx Auto Park, for permit to install gas equipment at 129 Main Avenue.

J. A. Ingle, for.permit to install gas equipment 1608 S, Laredo Street.

John Muennink,for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station 2001 West

Dreiss Tire Company, for permit to install gas pump 1123 Navarro Street.

fagnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Salvin and Terry Service Sta.

1031 No. New Braunfels Ave.

@ilton Michael, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station Euclid and

De Iuxe Sign Co., for permit to erect Flectric Sign for Union Bus Terminal Station.

be. Iuxe Sign Co., for permit to move Electric Sign for Wichita lMotor Co.

_John R, Blackey, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station.

Horace XKelton, Jr. for permit to cut down curbing for parking lot at Presa and llarket Sts.
Petition for Street ILamp at W. Travis and Rosillo Streets.
Humble 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for lMorgans Garage 805 N. New

Braunfels Avenue.

Lelemater Tire Co., for permit to install gés eqﬁipment at Cor. Main and Fuclid Aves.

~ " 4 A
nhagd #LEE - 25 Loty o



Ixchange Realty Co., for permit to connuct with Sanitary Sewers at Waremore Estates.

Vlﬁaremoore Istates, for aovproval of Plat. Granted.

|following vote on roil call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

(W B.‘Speegle, for aporoval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station 537 Castro St.
JIAlexander Brenner, for approval of a location for drive-in gas station, Fredericksburg Rpad an

|Honest Jack Garage, for permit to install gas equipment at 1111 Porter Street. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Streéts and Public Impts, ‘
Petition for the grading and gravelling of Hildalgq Street.
Petition fo: Bridge and Sabinas and S. Trinity Sts. :
;Petition requesting change of Duncén St. to Ira Street.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following'petitions, were read and referred to the
City Engineer.

Terrell Hills Co., requesting approvel of plat Vacating County Block 4054.

Woodlawn Hills Development Co., for approval of a sub-division plat.

Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendations, which was read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

tAlbin Seidel, for.approval of Sub—division Plat. Granted.
George H., Guerdrum, for approval of plat of parts of tracts 2 and 4 of Joe Kendall's Addetion.
ﬁGranted.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the

A. J. Xrueger, for approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station. Granted.

Barletti Bros. for permit to install gas equipment 802 S. Flores Street. Grantéd.
Granted.

Hildebrand Ave. Granted.

jLaurel Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 707 Nogalitos Street. Granted.

ﬁMagnolia Petroleum Co., to install gas equipment fro Tim Griesenbeck, 307 6th Street.

ﬁPetition for Arc Light, Crosby St. and Rogefs Ave. Granted.

i A
'In the matter of the Uvalde Company for permit to move tank from Comal St. to Commerce Street;
and Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permission to install gas equipment for lMorgan-Woodward bh

Strumberg St.;Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at north end of Arden Gr

iECo., for permit to install gas equipment for Broadway Garage. Commisioner Wright motion that
permitsibécnot granted was duly seconded and carried on roll call by the following vote to-
wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

uninimous vote.

RESOLUTION =

iBeacon Service Station, for permit to install gas equipment 1801 Blanco Road; Humble 0il & Ref.

DRDERING STREERT IMPROVEMENTS Fulton Avenue from Michigan Avenue to S.A.&A.P'Traeks; Wicks Street

O

ove




AAA365

V!Street to Guilbeau Street:

lot South #3; Part of North Flores Street in front of C. B. #1831, Lot #2; (11) Part of North

|OF skips on North Flores Street, Part of No. Flores St. in front of C. B. #1322, :ots Nos. 36-

from S. Alamo Street to Barbe Street; Guilbeau Street from Aubrey Street to Dwyer Avenue; 20th

Street from W. Commerce Street to Ruiz Stre:t; Carnahan Avenue from Broadway to Acacia Street;
Delaware,street from S. Olive Street to S. Pine Street; W, Gramercey Place from Buckey Street
to Veer Street; Gevers Street from Porter Street to Floral Street; Perez Street from N. Zarza-

mora Street to 24th Street; Yorkshire Avenue from Whittier Street to Berkshire Street.
(For full text of this resolution see_Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page é/?)

|
Vommissigner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by |

|
|
| |

iunanimous vote.
|

RESOLUTION
ARDERING}STREET IMPROVEMENTS. Hoefgen Avenue from Carolina Street to Whittier Street; Peach

Avenue; Martinez Street from S. St. Mary's Street to Aubrey Street; Aubrey Street from Martine

(For full test of this resqlution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page KQ{Q ¥e

unanimous vote.

ORDRING STREET IMPROVEMENTS Part of Highland Boulevard in front of C.B.#3326 Lot #23-24.
Part of Highland Blvd. in front of C. B. #3327. Tots #13-14; Part of Highland Blvd. in front

Street from Devine Street to Delaware Street; Delaware Street from Peach Street to Hoefgen |

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adbpted by

RESOLUTION - ' %

éf C. B. #3327 Tot #22; Part of Highland Blvd. in front of C. B. #3334 Lot #12; Part of Highlaﬂh
Blvd. in front of C. B. #3336 Lot #4; Part of Highland Blvé. in front of C. B. #3335, Lots 3~ |

4; Part of N. Flores Street in front of C, B. #153 Lots #35-36; Part of II. Flores Street in
front of C. B. #132 Lot north 49 feet of #28; Part of . Flores Street in front of C. B. #132,
Lot #27. 7Part of Worth Flores Street in front of C. B. #132 Lot 25. :

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page /22 ¥y
Cqmmissioner Steffler, introduced the folowing resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION
ORDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS Part of North Flores Street in front of C. B. #132, lot #24; Part
of M, Flores Street in front of C. B. #132 Lot #21; Part of N. Flores Street, in front of C.B.

in front of C. B, #132, Lots 17-18; Part of N. Flores Street in front of C. B. #132, Lot S.
#15; Part of N. Flores Street in front of C. B. #132, Lot North #15; Part of North Flores
Street in front of C. B. #132, Lot #12; Part of North Flores Street in front of C. B. #131,

Flores Street in front of C. B, #766, Lot #2. ‘

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page Zjlﬁé).
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the folloﬁzzé resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote. |

RESOLUTION

35; Part of No. Flores St. in front of C. B. #132, Lot No. 49, ft. #28; Part of No. Flores St.
in front of C. B. #132, lot No. 27; Part of No. Flores St. in front of C, B, #132, Lot No.25;

Part of No. Fiores St. in front of C. B. #132, Lot No. 24; Part of No. Flores St. ;n front of

2132 Tot #20; Part of N, Flores Street in front of C. B. #132, Lot #18; Part of N. Flores Street

|APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMEﬁ&




o

_ |
« B #132, Iqt No. 21; Part of N.‘Flores St. in front of C. B. #132, Lot No. 20; Part of No. ;
|

Flores St. in fromt of C. B, #132, Lot No. 18; Part of No. Flores St. in front of C. B. 132,
lots Wos. 17-16; DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.

(For full text of this resolution sce Street Improvement Reoords, Vol. 19, page Q%Z).

Commissioner Steffler, introduced phe following resolution, which was on hos motion adopted by

unanimous vote.
|

!
RESOLUTION i
APPROVING PLAND, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINTER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT
OF Part of North Flores Street in front of C. B. #1232, Lot 8. #15 Part of North Flores Streeﬁ,
in front of C. B. 132, Lot No. #15; Part of North Flores Street, in front of C. B. #132, Lot #
12; Part of NWorth Flores Street in front of C, B, #131, Lot # S. 3; Part of North Flores Street
in front of C. B. #131, Tot #2; Part of North Flores Street, in front of C. B. #766, Lot #2;
Pa;t of Highlend Blvd. in front of C. B. #3326, Lots #23-24; Part of Highland Blvd. in front of
”C. B. 3327, Lots #13-14; Part og Highland Blvd. in front of C. B. 3327 Lot #22. DIRECTING EDE-I
ERTISEMENT FORTBIDS. _ i, |
_(For full test of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page Z‘%;Z 3%

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopt ed by

Pnanimous vote. ; ' ‘ |
 RESOLUTION

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC.,, FILED BY THE CITY ENGINZER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT

iof Part of Highland Blvd. in front of C. B #3334, Lot #12; Part of Highland Blvd. in front oft

MENT FOR BIDS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page é ggz &

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION | |

'APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT

I
fof Fulton Avenue from Michigan Avenue to SA&AP Tracks; Wicks Street from South Alamo Street to

I
i (For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 5’&32).
| " :

I

l

Gommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was onchisnmotion adopted by

unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION |
:
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILES BY THE CITY ENGINTER FOR THE IMPRoyEMEN@
of 20th Street from West Commerce Street to Ruiz Street; Carnahan Avenue from Broadway to Acacia

Street; Delaware Street from S. Olive Street to S. Pine Street. DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIIS.

(For full text 6f this resolution see Strect Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page éjz Yo

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was onshisrmotion adopted by

unanimous vote. _
RESOLUTION i |

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT

C. B, #3336 Lot #4; Part of Highland Blvd. in front of C. B. #3335, Lots Nos. 3-4; DIRECTING AHVERTI-

Barbe Street; Guidbeau Street from Aubrey Street to Dwyer Avenue. DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.




AAA365

9f West Gramercy Place from Buckeye to Neer Street; Gevers Street from Porter Street to Floral

Street; Perez Street from North Zarzamorai8tréet to 24th Street. DIRICTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR
BIDS.

(For full text of this resolutin see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 422 s

unanimous vote.

' ' RESOLUTIQH
APPROVING PLAND, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEZ
WENT of Yorkshire Avenue from Whittier Street to Bershire Avenue; Hoefgen Avénue from Caroline
Streect to Whittier: Street; Peach Street from Devine Street to Delaware Street. DIRECTING
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS. _

kFor full text of this resolution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page /Cééé; %
Jommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.
RESOLUTION

APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMEN

of Dealaware Strest from Peach Strecet to Hoefgen Avenue; Martinez Street from S. St. Mary's St.

‘T‘OR BIDS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ¢é:2 SZTT/

Wommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which weas on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote,

rzsoturron /M- F84F 2
Authoriiing purchase of two cars coal, account Stfeet Meintenance Department.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissionersof the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purghasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase two cars coal for use
iﬁ Street Maintenance Department at a cost of $9.30 per ton, f. 0. b. City Material Yards.
¢ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION
Authorizing the City Clerk to cause the following notice torbe published in the S. A. Evening
Mews.
3% IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ankonio, that,
The City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to cause the following notice to be published
in the San Antonio Evening News on February 9, 20, 21st, to-wit:
NOTICE TO BIDDERS.

Sealed proposals will be received at the office of Fred Fries, City Clerk, City Hall, San
Antonio,' Texas, up to ten o'cloek A. M. Mareh 11, 1929, at which time said éroposals for
furnishing all materials, labor, tools, apparatus, appliances, and equipment necessary for the
construction and completion of Section 3, Great Bend Cut-0ff in the San Antonio River, will be
publicly opened and read and referred to the City Council for their action.

' Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check drawn on a State or National Bank

Commissioner Steffler; introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by :

to Aubrey Street; Aubrey Street from Martinez Street to Guilbeau Street. DIRECTING ADVETISEMENT

- 4




=
IF

of San Antonip, Texas, made payable without recourse to the order of C. 1l Chambers, lMayor, in

the sum of twenty_five’thousand dollars ($25,000.00) as a guaranty that Bidder will enter into
contract and execute bond in the forms provided within ten days after notice of award to him.
?roppsals with certificate_check will not be considered. The successful bidder must
furnish bond to the amount of fifty per cent (50%) of the sum frbm a reliableISurety Company
aporoved by the Mayor and City Council. All "lump sum" and unit prices must be stated in both
script and figures. |
In case of ambiguity or lack of clearness in stating prices in the proposals, the City

rese?ves the right to adopt the most advantageous construction thereof, or to rejeect the prop-
osal. TUnreasonable (or unbalanced) unit prdces will authorize the City Council to reject any
p;oposai. ABidders are expected to inspect the site of the work, and to inform themselves re-
garding local conditions.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to change pland and speéifications.

Proposal ahd contract forms, specifications and plans are on file at the office of Hawley
and Freese, Consulting Engineers, 303 Frost Building, San Antonio, Texas. Copies of plans and
speeifications may be secured from thg above mentioned office uﬁon deposit of $50,00, $45,00
of which will be return upon submission of a bona fide proposal on the work, accompanied by
the plans and specification, or upon the return, intact, of plans and specifications, prior
to date of receiving proposals, otherwise the deposit will be retained. The general form of
construction contract for public work for the City of San Antonio will be substantially followed
as to General Concitions of Agreement. Iﬁ_making awards the llayor and City Council will consi
the financial responsibility and experience of the several bidders. Bidders are requested to
submit detailed statements covering these matters, with their proposals, for the information
of the Mayor and City Council.
C. M. Chambers, Mayor.

Fred Fries, City Clerk.
Hawley and Frecse, Consulting Engineers.

Commi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion, adopted by
unanimous vote. :

: resorvrron M [— 4’55’ |
Authorizing the payment of $176.46 for bigders for office of City Auditor.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to issue requisition:to Charles R.
Hadley Co. in the sum of $176.46 in payment for Pathfihder Postless Binders for use in the
office of the City Auditor. l
Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on:hisrmotion adopted by
unenimous vote. :
RESOLUTION
Wccepting recommendation of Hawley and Freese, Consulting Engincers, for award of contracts on
heavy equipment for sewage treatment plant.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The recommendation of Hawley & Freese, Consulting ZEngineers, as tb award of contracts on

heavy equipment for sewage treatment plant, be and hereby adopted as follows:

Item 1 Blowers, General Electriec Company.
Item 2, Sludge Digesters. The Dorr Company 7
Item 3, Secondary Basins, Butchart Mfg. Company.
Item 4, Preliminary Basins, The Dorr Company.

Item 7, Bar Screens The Dorr Company. | |




AAA365

ol

offices in Builders Exchange Building. Seperate proposals will be received as follows:

Anc that section in contracts for Items 5 and 6 be deferred until after receopt of alternate

b;ds for housing of this equipment from a general contractor.

Commi ssioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unanimous vote.

rzsozurion M —4896

Authori?ing payment for removal of equipment at Simpson Street Incinerator.

BE IT RESOLV™D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The’City;Purchasing Agent be and he ié hereby authorized to issue requisition to Scobey

Fireproff Storage Company in the sum of $685.50 in payment for services in removing two stacks

frop.Simpson Street Ipcinera@or to Southland Springs Road Incinerztor, and furnishing one new

spark arrestor, painting ete.

Commisgsioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was onchis motion adbpted by

nanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

Directing the City Clerk to advertize for prOPOSals to build a ILibrary and recreation Building

at Woodlawn L;ke.

BE.IT RESOLVED that the City Clerk be and he is hereby airected.to caﬁse the following notig

to bg published in the San Antonio Evening News on the following days to-wit; February 19-20-21

1929. |
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed proposals addressed to the undersigned will be rasceived at this Office‘until 10 o'clqc$

A, M, On Marcﬁ 4, 1929, for the construction of a Library and Recreation Building at Woodlawn

Take in accordance with plané and specifications prepared by Zmmett T. Jackson, Architect,with

General Contract.

Plumbing.

Heating. .

Combined Plumbing and Heating.
Electric Wiring.

P~ —
RO
e St Sl Sl

to C. M., Chambers, Mayor, in the following amounts to-wit:

(1)General Contract - = - = = = = = = $ 5000,00
(2) Plumbing = = = = = = = = = = = = 250.00
(3) Heating - = = = = - = - - - - = = 250.00
(4) Combined Plumbing and Heating - - 500,00
(5) Electrical Wiring - = = - = = - = 250.00

Successful bidders will be required to enter into contracts on City Standard Contract Forms
Aoproved by the City Attorney, and the Commissioners reserve the right to reject any and all
bid.s.

Fred Fries,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following resolution, which was pnohis motion adopted by
unanimous vote.
RESOLUTION
Directing advertisement for proposals to build Buena Vista Street Fire Station.
EE IT RESOLVED "BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
That the City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to cause the following Notice to be pubé

Bach proposal must be accompained by Cashiers, or certified chek made payable unconditionalﬁy

e




|

ished in the San Antonio Evening News on February, 19th, 20th, and Zist, 1929 to-wit:

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

| -

L, M, March 4th, 1929, for the construction of a concrete and brick Fire Department Station on
thé Site at the intersection of Buena Vista and Calaveras Street in accordance with plans énd
pecifications prepared by Paul G. Silber & Company, Architects, with Office at No. 331 Bedell
Juilding. Seperate proposals will be received as follows:

(1) on General Construction.

(2) Plumbing.

(3) Heating.

(4) Plumbing and Heating combined.

‘ (5) Electrical work.

Cash prdposals'must be accompanied by a cacghiers check, or certified check made payable un-
conditionally to C. M. Chambers, Mayor in amounts as follows to-wit:

on General Construetion - - - - - -$1200.00

(1)

(2) on Plumbing - - - = = = = = = - = 200.00
(2) on Heating - = = = = = = = = = = = 150.00
(4) on Plumbing and Heating Combined -  350.00
(5) on Electrical Work = = » - = = = - 150,00

Sucessful bidders will be required to enter into contracts approved by the City Attorney on
City Stapda:d forms, and the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio reserve the right to
reject any and all bids.

Fred Fries. City Clerk.

Jommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
'ed, by the following vote‘on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
,[right. | :

16,347 s orormavce MI-F8)

Aooropriating money out of various funds to meet payrolls.

BE IT .ORDAINED by the Commissioﬁers of the City ofiSan Antonio, that;'

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the_same are hereby

aopeopriated out of the hereinafter named Funds for payrolla, as shown below for period ending

February 14, 1929.

Sewer Disp. & San. Sew. Fund of 1928- - - -' = - & 500.00

Bposition Park Fudn of JPER = -k & wim ~ m e 2,500.00

Market Hotse Funll = = = = = = == o =« = « =« == 100,00

Poliee & Plrensne  Beny Fle = 5 =i o= == =mw= 65T .£5
v ? .

fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. :
No.348 wr orpramer — F8 8

ﬁppropriating $668.14 to pay lerchants' Bills.

|

Ej BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

‘E The sum of $668.14 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the folloWing funds to

pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

the City Auditor: ¢
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = $ 10.74

Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1927~ 66.43
Flood Prevention Fund of 1927 = - - - 445,20
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927 - - 63.18

Sewer Disp. & Sanitary Sewer Fdul928 -_° 82,59

Sealed proposals addressed to the undersigned will be received at this office until 10 o'clbr

=3




AAA365

'5ond.

Commissioner Bushick,‘introduced the following ordinance, which wasiread and:passed andrappro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

To.349 ‘ AT ORDINANCE MI-48F |
Appropriating $2,275.00 out of Improvement District Sinking Fund, to pay interest coupons.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $2,275.QO be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to Alamo National Bank
bf San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement District

Sinking Fund:

Improvement Distriect #2 - = = = - - - - - - - % 125,00
Improvement District #7 = = = = = = = = = =« = 75.00
Improvement District #9 ----------- 25.00
Improvement Distriet #11 - = = = = = = - - = . 2,050.00

2,2:5066

EOmmissipner Bushick, introduced the fo}lowing ordinance, Which_was read and passed and apopro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Ruﬁiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

70,350 AN ORDINANCE — 490

ppropriating $143 075,00 out of various Sinking Funds to pay interest coupons maturing March
£929.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioner of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $145,075.00 be and the same is hereby aporopriated, payable to the Alamo Nation#l
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing March 1, 1929, out of the following
Sinking Funds. :

St. Paving Bonds of 1913 = = = = = - - - - - =-==-=-8 23,450,00

Sabi TRy Sewer Bonds 0T 1913 + & = ~i» =« &' =isisis 12,500,00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1918 = - = = = = = = = = 400,00
Police & Fire Station Bonds 0f 1913 = = = = = = =« = 2,750,000
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1913 = -~ = = = = = = 5,875,00
BRIRE - RORiS Bf 1913 = =~ = = = A= o = e o -me"=le 1,575.00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 = = = = =« = == = « = = » 4,700.00
Hospital Building Bonds of 1913 = = =.= = = = = = = 1,975.00
Ippincrator Builfing Bonds of 1913 = ~ ~ = - = =i 800.00
3 .

St. Paving & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - 17,450.00
Sanitary Sawer Bonds of 1919 ~ - = =~ = = s w0 sia= - 9,675.00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1919 - = = = - = = - y = = 975,00
Fire &:Police Bldg. Bonds of 1919 = = = = = = = = = 2,925,00
Insinerator Bldg. Bomds of 1919 ~ = = = = = = « = = 1,925.00
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919 - - - - - = 18,400.00
Bridee Bonts O0f 1919 = = = = = w s = = - 2o & e's 3,875.,00
Sudisoriun Blds, -Bonds of 1919 = « =cw. b aiwm s 9,700,00
Park Improvement Bonds of 1919 = = = = = = - = = = 3,875.,00
River Isprovement Bonds of 1919 - = = %= » =~ s m & 3, 875,00
Market House Annex Bonds of 1919 = = = « = = = = = 3,875.00
5 :6,556.66

General Sinking Fund (Sewer Bonds of 1894) - - - - - $ 12,500.00
Grand Total = = = = = = = =~ = 143,075.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

wved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit;,Ayes, Chambers. Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Kright.
T0. 351 A ORDINANCE — 47/

Appropriating $1,006.11 out of Sinking Fund Improvement District No. 11, for purchase on one

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of £$1,006.11, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund, Imp-




. Ipurchase of One Bond No. 52 of Improvement District'No.lll, 2t par value of $1,000,00 and

=

rovement District No. 11, payable to B, F. Dittmar Company of San Antonio, Texas, for the

£$6.11 accured interest on same from Jan 5th to Feb. 18th, 1929. There bonds are being pur-

thased as investment for the Sinking Fund.

Jommissioner Bushick, introduced the fo;lowing o:dinanced which was read and passed'and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit;,Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.
0.352 | an orDINANCE MJ 472

uthorizing the payment of various bills out of BExposition Park Fund of 1928 and appropriating

t21,847.58 for same.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the'C;ty of Sén Antonio, that,
_ The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby ¢irected to issue requisitions in payment of
various bills in connection with improvemgnts‘being made at the Expositiqn Park, and that the
@um of #21,847.58, be and the same is herepy appropriated out of Exposition Park Fund of 1928,

to pay the following bills, to-wit:-

/MeKenzie Cons. $0e = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - $2,585,57
(8, We-Bell ToliifB, = = = » = & « == «ia « 4B iss 15.50
VAlamo Iron WOrkS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,787.45
{Paul Anderson COs = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 4,10
{Brandt Iron Works = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,959.44
Federal Supply CQe =» = - - = e e o e - 881.63
Ay By Frank 00, = = = = % ¥ o = w & = Win = o = = 1,03
Generil SUDPlY U0, = = &« = ‘ol & =l e WEal s oin - 964403"
Go0, . Ty Jonbelrs = = Mg v a «~ mok& =2y e sl e 2,082.24
“Mopalens Tranglfer URy = ='wdi= "= = o fe m e ne » 35.00
Tom Martin - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 11.70
Mavariok Clarite TEChO QUL ="~ w =ia n w & o e o e .80
i Procgey HAW BBy ' 'w Sra@loife w. o' e =0 e e w 18.92
San Antonio Machine & Supply CO0se = = = = = = = - - .. B9.05
Turner Gravel (0, = = = = » s imip simc Sie = = » = 1,087.35
/Bam Stier HAw: Qe = = = = = = = = = = =« = = = = = W R

Truscon Steel €Oy = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 10,378,09

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appros
wed, by the following vote on roll call, ﬁp-wit;‘Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. . |

No+353 AT ORDINANCE —473

Accepting the proposal of. the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company, for fhe topping of Elmira, Grayson
and Buclid Avenue, with a 2" topping, and appropriating $9000,00 to cover.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, '

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept. the proposal of the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company
for the surfacing of Elmira, between Grayson St. and N. line C. B. 6790 Grayson, between East
line of Euclid and S. A. River, Euclid Avenue, betwsen South line of Josephine and north line
of Locust St. with a 2" hot rock aspﬁalt toppfhg, and constrmctioniof stagdard curb, as per
letter attached; and : ] A
The sum of Nine Thousand (49,000,00) Dollars, or as much thereof as is necessary, be;and th?
|

same is hereby avpropriated out of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, to pay for same.

-,

#ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.

Commissioner Steffler, ihtroduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appror

Y




et

AAA36E5

.Wr ight .

n

w1 oromuancs A71- 494

LEVYING SPECIALMASSESSMENTF for the cost of the improvement of Hildebrand Street from Broadway

ﬁQ“Shook‘Avenue and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for other

PUrpOSES.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page é;z )

=

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved,,by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

7 ompruANcE — 95

iiﬁmﬁtﬂgﬂS?ECIALVASSESSMENTS.for the cost of the improvement of Josephine Stfeet, from Broadway
to Eagii@'Avenue and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and fof,other

DUrDOses.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ZS'Z Y

=

Cpmmissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. '

AT onprmANcE — 476

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement of Ripley Avenue from Summit
Avenue to Magnolia Avenue and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for

other purposes.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page 4{552 ¥s

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appros

wved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

= orpmmavce — 497

@eclaring the public necessity for the widening and éﬁraightening of Camaron Street, from the
morth line of West Houston Street, to the South line of Salinas Street; directing the City
Enginecer to prepare Plans, Profiles, Plats, Specifications and Property Owners Roll, and reporp
with regard thereto; declaring thelintention of the City to assess part of the cost of said
Tmprovement against the abutting property and the owners thereof.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l, That & public necessity exists for the improvement of CAMARON STREET, in the City of
San Antonio, by widening and straightening the same between its intersection with the North
line of West Houston Street, and the South line of Salinas Street, and that special assessmentf

and ‘taxes shall be made and levied, as provided by law and ordinance, on account of the cost of

such_improvement.
2, That the improvement shall in general consist of the Widening and straightening of said{
treet between the points aforementioned by setting abag the street and sidewalk lines; remov- ;
ing such buildings, structures snd other improvements QS'may confliet with the new lines of thé
street; and the acquiring of such property as may*%e necessary so that said street, when comp;
leted, shall have a width of avproximately sixty (60') Feet between property lines, with side-?

walks approximately eight (8') Feet in width on each side thereof.

3. That the City Engineer is hereby directed to prepare plans, profiles, plats and specifi

o o a3 4 e T T




cations covering the prepesed.imprevements, in.aoeordance with theis Ordinance, and to report
same‘to tneseVCommissioners forthwith; together with g statement of the cost of such imp=-
rovements, the names of the property oWners_ebuttingrthereon, dﬁeadeecmiptidn of the property
_which will abut upon sald street, as Widened!_and the‘amount? if any, to be assessed against
said owners and said property as their, or its, cost of making such improvement.
.4. That the cost of said improvements shall be discharged es follows: : ' 5
(a) An amount, not exceeding three-fourths (3/4) of the whole cost thereof, shall be
paid by the owners of the property abutting on said street, as widenéd and straightened, and
shall be assessed aginst them and their property as provided for by law and Ordinance, providqd
hpwever, that no aesessment shall be made against any property or owner thereof, unﬁil after
1ega1 hearing notice shall have been given to said property owners and legal hearing had; nor
 shall any assessment be made against any property or owner thereof in excess of the actual be-
nefit to such owner in the enhanced value of his propenty by neans of such improvement as
ascertained at such hearing. :

'(b)‘ The remainder of the cost of said improvement shall be paid for by the City of San
Antonio. ' _ l
PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of February,’1929, Ay D 1988,

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Fred Fries. layor.
City Clerk. !

Cqmmissioner Steffler, introdueed the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appr&-

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

AN ORDINANCE MZ o 4’78

TLEVYIVG SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF WEST TRAVIS STREET BY WIDENING AND

Wright.

STRAIGHTENING BETWEEN THE WEST LINE OF NORTH FLORES STREET AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SANTA
ROSA AVE?UE; PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF ASSIGNABLE BENEFIT ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATES, ETC.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, by an Ordinance duly passed
and approved on the 24th day of December, A. D. 1928, did order the improvement'on the Special
Assessment Plan, of that portion of West Travis Street between its intersection with the West
line of Worth Flores Street and the Tast line of Worth Santa Rosa Avenue, in the City of San
Antonio, a municipal corporation, of the County‘of Bexar and State of Texas, by widening and
straightening the said West Travis Street; and,

2. Said Ordinance further provided that a heering be given to the owners of property abut-
ting on West Travis Street between the specified limits of the Improvements, and to all persons
interested therein, their agents and attorneys; for.the purpose of determining the amounts, if
any, that should be assessed against said owners and said properties, to defray_the lawful part
of each for the cost of said improvements; and,

on o nala improvements, and the special assessments to be levied therefor, and all proceedings,

notices and instruments in connection therewith are governed by certain rules and regulations
described in a certain Ordinance of the City of San Antonio known as the "Improvement Ordinance",
passed and approved on the 8th day of March, A. D. 1920, and as amended on the 8th'day of

August, A, D. 1920, which together with all subsequent amendments to said Ordinances, if any,
and Chapter 11, Title 22 of the Revised Statutes for 1911, as amended and revised, are made a Sl

part of this Ordinance, and all such proceedings and other matters requisite to the passage of

wed,, and are hereby ratified and oonfir

this Ordinance have been regularly, had done and




v AAA365

med.,

.4. The notice of said pronerty ouners' hearing was duly glven in the menner and for the
fime required by the laws of the State and Ordlnances of the City of San Antonio, and the
hsarlng was duly opened at the time and placs presepibed by law and the _notices, to-wit:= in
yhe Cpuncil Chgmbsr of theVCity of San.Antonio in the City Hall of the City of San Antonio,

on thg 28th @gy of January, A. D. 1929, at 10 o'clock A, M. A% thgt time}and place and in the
@éﬁﬁe: and form prescribed by Statute and Ordinance, an opportunity was afforded all owners

Qf proPerty, abutting on said street between said points, and all other persons interested the

in or having a lien thereon, thei® agents and attorneys, to have a full and fair hearing, and
to‘contsst any proposed assessment against said abutting property, or personal liability, and
the regularity of any and all proceedings with reference thersto, and the bensfits to be de-
rived by said property by reason of the improvements proposed to be effected, all of which
more fully appears in the record of the hearing on said West Travis Street widening, recorded
as provided by Ordinance and Statute among the records of the City Clerk of the City of San
Mntopio. » | _

75._ After said hearing was fully and fairly held and all parties heard, same was closed on
the same day that it was opened, to-wit, on the 28th day of January, A. D. 1929, and the
Cpmmissioners'of the City pf San Antonio,‘having heard and considered all of the evidense and
mhe factsrqoncerning the matter‘generally,;arrived at their determinatipn and conclusion in
the matter, and by Ordinance ordered the assessment hereinafter‘provided for to be made and
this»assessment ordinance drawn and presented for final passage.

| 6. At said hearing all persons desiring to contest said proposed assessment, or tovbe

heard with regard thereto, or their perscnal liability in connection therewith, the regularity

of the proceedings concerning the same, or any other matter with reference thereto were duly

heard and their claims fully considered and adjudged, and thereupon any and gll errors, mistak

and adjudged, and the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, having been fully advised in
the premises, and having heard the evidence, pro and con, and having examined the plat and
statement of the City Engineer, were and are of the opinion that the assessments hereinafter
levied and the personal liabilities herinafter

of the actual benefit to the property and to the owner thereof in the enhanced value of the
property by reason of such improvement.

7. These premises considered, BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
SAN ANTONIO: That the aggregdate amount hereinafter shown being less than three-fourts of the
cost sf said improvements shall be, and the same is, hereby levied, charged; appropriated and
assessed against the said abutting property hereinafter described and each parcel theréof,

Whether one lot or more, and against each of the several owners of said property in the re-

tion of eacﬁ sueh parcel of property, the personal liability of each person being that amount
set oﬁposite his name, and the assessment of said amount against said property being made as

against the interest of said persons in said abutting property, as hereinafter shown.
8. THEach lot or parcel of property so assessed is located within the corporate limits of

ﬂhe City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, abutting on said highway, or portion thereof, so

improved, widened ané straightened, and is hereby described wherever practlcable, by the New

City Bloek (N. C. B.) number; and by lot number in each such block; but each such parcel of

|lend other matters requiring rectification were fully examinediin® and were considered, corrected

eclared are just and equitable and that no assessment hereinafter made is in any case in excesg

spective itemized amounts set opposite the names of each such person or persons and the descri]

Ibroperty, if any, indicated hereunder in any such block by letters in lieu of or in connection|

re

2




: with the lot numbers in the same property indicated by the corresponding letter in the correspond-

ling block, as showp on said plat fo? said improvement,vnow on file in the offige of the City
Plerk, and in the office of the City Engineer, which plat is made a part hereof; and each of '
(said lots and parcels of abutting property and the front footage'thereof on said highway as
shown hereunder, in feet, in the column headed ?Front Ft." and said letters, if any, indicating
such parcels, and also all interseeting streets, if any, are hereunder noted and set forth for
aach side of said highway and for each block in the same way down the following list as the same are foun
are found from the intersection of the West line of North Flores Stre«t and the East line of
Morth Santa Rosa Avenue, in said plat and on the ground; and each such description and assess=
nent shall be held to extend back from said line abutting on said highway and to include the
entire depth and area of each such respeotive parcel, lot of tract of abutting property, as thé
same may be owned'andbﬁnﬁﬁﬁdét this‘date; and the abbreviatibns nEe, ngn, "E" or "W", wihen
‘ nsed before a lot number, shall be taken to mean respectively the  "Northern", "Southern",
T”Eastern", or "Western" parts pf saiﬁeibts;orablocks before the'numbér of which any of such
P. breviati‘o‘ns__may be p}.aeed; angi the names of said owners, their interest in the properfy, 'the .
iescription of said property énd the amounts repectively assessed against them and said property,

pre as follows, to-wit:-

DWNERS . : BIK.MO. 10T NO. - FRONT FT, AMT, PER TOTAL.
FRONT FT.

fravis Investment Co., 289 (ASIB W) ‘

H. H. Rodgers, Pres., (E.23'-8) 70,9 $25.00 $1,772.50
grs; Alvina Laager Jordt 149 (W.71-8)

wife of E. C. Jordt. 0 (9 ) 67.3 425,00 $1,682.50
faggie Bihl, widow, : 149 10 29.15 25.00 5 728,75
da L. Bell, widow, 149 p % 28.0 $25.00 700.00
E. L. Dennis, Jr. and wife Effie, 149 o R ST i e $25,00 $1,362.50
Ahacleto Matinez 149 13 44,5 $25,00 21, 112:.50
Adela Chavez & Elia Chavez 149 14 86.3 - $25.00 $2,157.50 I
Blas Mateu, 14¢ 15 39.0 $25,00 £ 975.00
San Antonio School Board. 149 16 o 2948, $25.00 $2,495.,00

CAMARON STRE®ET TO NORTH TLAREDO STREET;

Phillip Astronio 136 9 210 $25.00 $  585.00
Frank Benavides and wife 0. B. 1356 5 7(6) . 81,0 $25,00 - SR OBBL00
Bernard Weiss, 135 §{8)y 79,44 $25.00 -~ $1,986.00
Ray Marshall, (Undiv.3 Int.) 135 5(4) 75.4 = 885,00 5 942,50
Jack Cassidy,(Undiv.% Int.) : 135 5(4) _ 7544 $25,00 471.25

V. G. Sharver (Undiv. % Int.) 135 5(4) 75.4 $25,00 471.25
NORTH TLAREDO TO NORTH SANT ROSA AVENUE.

Kone Improvement Co., _ _

Sam L. Kone, President, 397 4=3=-2-1 16546 . $25.00 $4,140.00

SOUTH SIDE - NORTH FLORES TO CAMARON STREET: <
Carl D. Newton, : 119 N. 26,84 6 '118.,7 $25.00 $2,967,5O '
A, Z. Litz & Wife, Batag 119 EB: 65.4' ~5) ‘

= ' (7)) & <] (8) 65.4 325,00 1,635.00
Henry Hoeke, 119 7(¢) _ 373 £5.00 982,50
J. A. Walker, Undv. 1/3 Int) 119 W. 15' 6 (8) 15.0 325,00 $ 125,00
T T, Parker Undve. 1/3 Int) 119 W. 16t 6 {8}  I5.0 25,00 1856:,.00 -
L.P. Peck, Undv. 1/3 Int.) : 119 ¥. 15Y 76 {8y 15,0 £5,00 » 125,00
Mrs. Annie Iacy, | 119 9(10) 69.3 $25.00 $1,732,50

Peck Furniture Co., : ~ : ~
L. P. Peck, President, 119 10(11) 68.6 $25.00 $1,715,00




AAA365

OWNER ' BIKX NO. IOT NO. FRONT FT. AMT. PER TOTAL.
FRONT FT.

Mex Alpert & L. Solomon, 119 11(12) 5240 $25.00 $1,300.00
Anna M. Gembler, Undv. % Int.) 119 13 88.7 825,00 $1,108.75
¢lara Riedner & Husband, : v

G. W. Riedmer, Und. & Int.) - 119 13 88.7 $25.00 $1,108,75
CAMARON STREET TO NORTH IAREDO STREET; :

Max Rosenman,l/3 Undv. Int.) 119 A-7(3) 21.4 $25.00 & 178,33
Est. Maurice Rosenmapn, ‘ - '

1/3 Undv. Int. (Leah,

wife of Maurice Rosenman,dec'd Max

Meyer & Sam Rosenman,Bros., Est. of ;

Maurice Rosemman, dec'd, Executors), 150 A-7(3) 21.4 825,00 $ 178,33
Ist. Sol. Rosémman, dec'd 1/3 Undv.

Int.,. (Ethel, wifé of Sol. Rosenman, :
dec'd., Executrix), 150 A-7(3) 21.4 $25.00 $ 178,33
J. Grewe & wife, Ida, 150 7(1) 239.0 $25.00 $5,975.00
WORTH LAREDO TO NORTH SANTA ROSE AVENUE:

Gus A. Greebner, 176 1 0.8 $25.00 - $1,272.50
Adela & Elia Chavez, ‘ 176 2 - 33.6 $25.00 $ 840.00
Henry J. Hansen 176 B=d 850 . $25,00 $8,125.,00

9. -That the amounts so specified above as assessed against the respective property and
persons named, as assessed severally against said parties and their interest in said property,
as hereinbefore described and set out, and shall, together with interest thereon at the rate
of seven per cent (7%) per annum from the date of thé Assessment Oertificate herein provided
for, be divided into ten equal installments. The first installment shall be payable one year
after the date of the Certificate; the other installments one each year thereafter, respectiv-
¢ly, for mimeconsecutive years, said owners having the right to pay any or all of said install-
ments before maturity, upon the payment of all acchmedvinterest; and sald amounts so assessed
together with the interest and the cost of the collection of said sums, including an attorney'
fee, if incurred, are hereby DECLARED AND ORﬁAINED to be good and lawfuliliens upoﬁ thelisaid
respective parcels of property herein described and a personal liability of the respective
oners thefeof; and such assessments and liens shall be superior to all other liens and claimsg
save and except state, county and municipal taxes. ;s |

10.  Assignable Certificates preparedc in accordance with the law and this Ordinancé and
other Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, and evidencing the respective unpaid amounts due
from the persons hereinbefore set out and chargeable against the parcels of property hereinbe-
fore described, shall be forthwith issugd_in the name of the City of San Antonio, and payable
to the City of San Antonio, or its order.

11, It being found and considered necessary and desirable, in order to obtain funds now
for gaid improvements, and in order to finance such project, to issue sald certificates at thisg
date; &nd these matters having been fully considered and passed upon and adjudged in determing
the benefits to be received, IT IS ORDAINED that said Assessment Certificates shall be issued

forthwith, prior to the completion of the work and shall bear the date of the passage of this

this date, and the others, one of which shall.contitute the Certificate itself, shall be pay-
fble one each year fhereafter for nine consecutive years.

12, All other matters and proceédings in connection herewith shall be regulated and‘con-
jucted as provided by law and the "Improvement Ordinance” of the City of San Antonio, as same
now stands amended, and insofar as same may be applicable hereto.

13, Full correction of any mistakes or any irregularity in any of said proceedings, and

brdinance, and the first installment coupon shall be payeble, as herein set out, one year after

5]




gction, and in case of any error or invalidity.
14. This Ord;ngnggvbeing of urggnt importance pecause of th¢ necess%ty for makiné the
covered
having been passed by the unanimous vote of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, shal
take effeet from and after its passage. | |
15. ©PASSED ANWD APPROVED, this 18th day of Febrmary, A. D. 1929.

Co }t".‘o Chambers.'
layor.

Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

ATTEST:

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wri ght .

MI-500

Approving contract of Alamo Paving Company and the property oWners on West Summit Avenue from

AT ORDINANCE

the west line of Capitol Axenue to the west line of Louise Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hereby approve the contracf entered into between the property
owners on West Summit Avenue, between the west line of Gapitol Avenue and the west iine.of
Touise Street, and the Alamo Paving Company, for the paving of their street'with aklé" wearing
surface of Limest@ne Rock Asphelt, for which they sgree to pay the entire cost, and the Alamo
Paving Company does>hereby agree to accept the macadam foundation as constructed-by'the City 0

San Antonio.

Commi -sioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apbro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiolsa, Stefflér,
Wright. :

S S0

Cancelling contract of Alamo Paving Company for the paving 0f Delaware Streét, from the East

AT ORDINANCE

line of South Olive Street to the west line of South Pine Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that,

The contract awarded to the Alamo ?aving Company, for the paving of Delaware Stre=t, froﬁ
the east line of South Olive Street to the West line of South Pine Strect, be and the same is

hereby cancelled, upon request of property owners.

I

Commissioner Steffler, introduced tje.following ordinance, which was, read and passed and appr
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. s : '
AT ORDINANCE - 4502

APPROPRIATING $1,500,00 TO SETTLE THET CLAIM OF S. J. SLOMCHINSKI.

Yo.354
RE &7 ORDAINED'BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1928 - City Clerk Department, to pay S. J. Slomchinki and wife, Josephine, for all damages

caused from injﬁries received by S. J. Smbﬁchinski caused by the Steam Shovel at the City Grav

re-assessment, if necessary, shéll be made in case the Commissioners of the City of San Antonilo
P R e Holdens oF . S e e : .
deem ;t proper to do so, or if thq’hqlder'of_said assignable certificates shall request such

improvemenps herein ;et out,‘and‘the Qollection and use of the money /by said Certificates, and

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appror

1. That the sum of $1,500.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund

il

el




: Commissionér‘Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which wes read_and passed and apprd

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,

lved, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Pit on'the Castroville Road, on or abqut the726th day of August; Ae Ds 2827,

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 18%h day of February, A. D. 1929,

Ce M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

ved, by thg following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers; Bushiok, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ’ '

No.355 , av orormance MAL-503

Appropriating $845;Q6 for the paving of Zast Commerce Street from Rio Grande Street to Park.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissidners qf the City of San Antonio, that,

‘The sum of Eight Hundred forty-five and 06/100 ($845.06) Dollars, or as much thereof as is
necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, to paj
'ﬁhé Alamo Paving Company, for the surfacing of Zast Commerce-séreet ffom the sduthwest line
pf the“interse?tion of Rio Grande Street to the entrance of the Park, with a one inch cold
rolled rock asphalt topping,von a meacadam base to be prepared by the City.

Gommi ssioner Steffler, introduced‘the following ordinance, which was read.ahd passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wr§ght.

No.358 | AN ORDINANCE — o4

ACCﬁPTING‘PROPOSAL OF Southwest RBitulithic Company for paving of Claudia Street, from S. Presg
ftrect tb.Cedaf Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this prdinance, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ).

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

Wright.

No.357 AN ORDINANCE @ — SO
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving of Wacerly Avenue, from Zarzamorsg
St. to lot #4, N. C. B. and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance sece Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ).

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

Wright.

Wo.358 v oRDTNANCE — S 06

ACGE?TING‘PROPOSAL OF Alamo Paving Company for paving of burango Street, from Trinity to
’Zarzamora Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor,

(For full text of this ordinance sece Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ¥

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

e e e




b s | i3 AN ORDINANCE'M['&7‘

ACCTPTING PROPOSAL OF Colglazier & HoffAfo;_paving of No. Olive Street from E. Houston St. to

To. Wolan Stregt and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Monry Therefor.
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page IR

Dommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance which was read and passed and appro-

"H6:360 AT ORDINANCE -S08

kCCEﬁTING PROPOSAL OF J. G. Jeffrey for construction of a reinforced concrete bridge o%er‘s.
A, River on iosephine Street and authorizing Contract and Aopropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 19, page ) s
Commissioner Stéffler, introdﬁced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
!#right. ;

No.361 ‘ AT ORDINANCE —509

A PPROPRIATING $15,650.00 OUT OF STREET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1928 TO ACQUIRE PROPERTY BI

TWEEN THE NORTH LINE OF RODRIGUEZ STREET AVD THE SOUTH LINE OF ROMANA PLAZA FOR THE WIDINING
OF MAIN AVENUE. :
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1.. That the sum of $15,650.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is herebj

of Main Avenue, according to the Stipulations of ah Ordinance Levying Special Assessments on
account of the improvement of Main Avenue, passed and approved oﬁ the 26th day of November, A.
D. .1928.

2. Upon the delivery of the deed, aﬁproved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directed
to deliver a City Warrant in the above amount, and to éccept payment for the Street Widening '
Benefit Assessment and issue a release therefor, as provided in the Procecedure Ordinance.

3, PASSED AND APPROVED, this 18th day of February, A. D. 1929.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Fred Fries. i Wayor.
City Clerx. ' .

Commisgioner Steffler, introduced the foliowing ordinance, which was read and apassed and appr
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

0 . 362 A1 ORDINANCE — $/0

APPROPRIATING $805.30 TO REFUND HNRY J. HANSEN ON ACCOUNT OF THE BONHAM STREET EXTENSION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of $805.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Open-
ing and Widening Fund of 1928, to Henry J. Hansen thé share of the interest chargeable against
the>City in the transacstion between the parties to acquire land for the extenéion of Bonham
Street, between Bast Commerce Street and East Market Street.

2. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this 18th dsy of February, A. D. 1929.

. : _ C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: _ Fred Fries. " Mayor.

sppropriated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to pay Roy M. Beitel for land
between the North line of Rosriguez Street and the South line of Romena Plaza for the_wideningh

(1701

red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wﬁight.

(5
1

=

~ City Clerk. . e A



AAA365

| Extension of Huisache Avenue into the Fredericksburg Road.

|the Frederickshurg Road.

lof 1928.

I(Eduipment for Sewage Treatment K Planr, awarded February 18th, 1929.
AVHQaring was given the Owners of prqperty on Maverick Street from San Pedro to Poplar Street,

|of Hearings page 139). South Hackberry Street from Warwick to M. K. &. T. R. R. (See Record

ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following-ordinancey,which was read and passed and appro-

vad; by fhe fo11owing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ajesr Chambers. Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. :

N0.363 ‘ ' ax orpTNANCE /M- S/

Appropriating the sum of $3500.00 to pay the Northwest Development for land to be used for the

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 ($3500.00) or as much thereof as is necessq
-ry, be and the same is‘hereby appropriated out of the 1928 Street Opening and Widening Fund,

tg*pay the Northwest Development for slnd needed for the extension of Huisache Avenue,'into

ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and'passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No. 364 - : AT ORDINANCE — §/2

To pay.Hawley and Freese f&r ingineering Fee, out of the Sewer Disposal and Sanitary Sew. Fund

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the city of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $3,781.87 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Sewer Disposal
and San. Sew. Fund of 1928 to psy Hawley and Freese, Enginecring Fee, 234% of $149,275.00

(See Record of Hearings 135.). North Leona Street from Lakeview to Perez Street. (See Record

of Hearings. page 137 Y.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

ATTEST: /Z&%/ . : /ﬁm}.

CITY CLERK

L]
e

B . 4 ; y '_;: ‘”.‘-,["':‘,,, :
J St 25l Sdom e PR N S




